

LOCATION: MEADOWBROOK PUBLIC SCHOOL 233 PATTERSON ST. NEWMARKET L3Y 3L5

SUMMER CAMP WEEKLY FEE SCHEDULE 2024

FDK CAMP	SCHOOL AGE CAMP
JK & SK grads If your child is under 6 years old all summer pay: \$101.59/week If your child turns 6 years old in July pay:	Grade 1 - 4 grads \$205.00 • eligible children must have completed grade 1 • children completing grade 5 are not eligible
\$101.59/week in July and \$215.00/week in August	No reduction in fees for illness, absence, vacation or statutory holidays. Changes or cancellations made prior to April 15th are without penalty. Two week's notice is required to receive a 50% refund, per week, per child. Cancellations without notice, will not be refunded. A doctor's note is required for any withdrawal due to medical reasons and will be considered for a full or partial refund.

- If Canada Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) funding is no longer available from the government, families will be responsible to pay the full market rated to maintain current enrollment status.
- For more information click here: <u>CWELCC</u>

 \sim)

Fees are paid by credit card – see camp registration for dates.

